118 North Clark Street

Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:

Type:

File created:
On agenda:
Title:

Sponsors:

15-3466 Version: 1 Name: Presence Behavioral Health, Broadview, lllinois
Patient Care Management - Presence

Contract Status: Approved

5/19/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners
6/10/2015 Final action:  6/10/2015

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Circuit Court of Cook County, Office of the Chief Judge

Vendor: Presence Behavioral Health, Broadview, lllinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute
Good(s) or Service(s): Patient Care Management Services to Adult Offenders
Contract Value: $407,993.60

Contract period: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2018, with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 $56,665.75, FY 2016 $135,997.90, FY 2017
$135,997.90, FY 2018 $79,332.05

Accounts: 310-260
Contract Number(s): 1430-13970A

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: In 2015, the Chief Procurement Officer issued an RFP for these services to be provided in
two geographical areas for the Office of the Chief Judge. Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures
were followed in accordance with the Cook County Procurement Code. Presence Behavioral Health
(Presence) was selected based on established evaluation criteria.

This contract will provide client care management services to adult offenders participating in the
Circuit Court of Cook County’s adult mental health treatment courts located geographically in the
North (Area 1) covering the Second (2nd) Municipal District (Skokie) and Third (3rd) Municipal District
(Rolling Meadows) Courts. Services include screening and clinical assessments, case planning,
referral to substance use and mental health treatment services and intensive case management

The Circuit Court’s Specialty/Treatment Court Program operates a network of 19 courts in Chicago
and across suburban Cook County which are dedicated to providing mental health treatment,
veterans support, drug treatment and support to persons charged with felony prostitution. The
program helps low level criminal defendants who suffer from an underlying mental health, social or
substance abuse problem from becoming repeat offenders. The hallmark of the program is intensive
judicial supervision and the delivery of treatment and services from community-based sources, such
as Presence which has provided services to the Circuit Court’s Specialty /Treatment Courts Program
since 2010.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 15-3466, Version: 1

Indexes: TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County
Code sections:
Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/10/2015 1 Board of Commissioners approve Pass
PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Circuit Court of Cook County, Office of the Chief Judge

Vendor: Presence Behavioral Health, Broadview, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute
Good(s) or Service(s): Patient Care Management Services to Adult Offenders
Contract Value: $407,993.60

Contract period: 7/1/2015 - 6/30/2018, with two (2) one (1) year renewal options

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2015 $56,665.75, FY 2016 $135,997.90, FY 2017 $135,997.90, FY 2018
$79,332.05

Accounts: 310-260

Contract Number(s): 1430-13970A

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority and Women Owned Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: In 2015, the Chief Procurement Officer issued an RFP for these services to be provided in two geographical
areas for the Office of the Chief Judge. Request for Proposals (RFP) procedures were followed in accordance with the
Cook County Procurement Code. Presence Behavioral Health (Presence) was selected based on established evaluation
criteria.

This contract will provide client care management services to adult offenders participating in the Circuit Court of Cook
County’s adult mental health treatment courts located geographically in the North (Area 1) covering the Second (2™)
Municipal District (Skokie) and Third (3'¢) Municipal District (Rolling Meadows) Courts. Services include screening and
clinical assessments, case planning, referral to substance use and mental health treatment services and intensive case
management

The Circuit Court’s Specialty/Treatment Court Program operates a network of 19 courts in Chicago and across suburban
Cook County which are dedicated to providing mental health treatment, veterans support, drug treatment and support to
persons charged with felony prostitution. The program helps low level criminal defendants who suffer from an underlying
mental health, social or substance abuse problem from becoming repeat offenders. The hallmark of the program is
intensive judicial supervision and the delivery of treatment and services from community-based sources, such as Presence
which has provided services to the Circuit Court’s Specialty /Treatment Courts Program since 2010.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/29/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

